TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cratos Capital Management, LLC		105/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CV Holdings, L.L.C.
Street Address:	1030 Riverfront Center
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 710
City:	Amsterdam
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12010
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Capitol Plastic Products, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	1030 Riverfront Center		
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 710		
City:	Amsterdam		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12010		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

Name:	CSP Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	1030 Riverfront Center		
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 710		
City:	Amsterdam		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12010		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Capitol Insulated Products, Inc.		
	TRADEMARK		

REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0100

TRADEMARK

Street Address:	1030 Riverfront Center
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 710
City:	Amsterdam
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12010
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Capitol Cups, Inc.		
Street Address:	1030 Riverfront Center		
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 710		
City:	Amsterdam		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	12010		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	79167900	
Serial Number:	78199362	EASY TRAVELER
Serial Number:	78535335	THE SMART TRAVELER
Serial Number:	78658056	SIP 'N TOSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127758100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: gwheeler@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: George Wheeler
Address Line 1: 500 W Madison St

Address Line 2: 34th FI

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	76454US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George Wheeler
Signature:	/gw/
Date:	06/05/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Security Agreement 5-30-12#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0101 source=Release of Security Agreement 5-30-12#page2.tif source=Release of Security Agreement 5-30-12#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0102

RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND SECURITY INTERESTS

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND SECURITY INTERESTS (this "Release") is entered into as of May 30, 2012 by Cratos Capital Management, LLC (the "Agent") under that certain Patent Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (the "Agreement") executed September 22, 2006 and as confirmed on March 11, 2008, betweenthe Agent and CV Holdings and its affiliates including CSP Technologies, Inc. ("CVH").

WHEREAS, to secure the prompt payment and performance of the Obligations to Agent and the other Lenders, Agent was granted by the Agreement a security interest by CVH in certain patents and trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto, recorded thereto with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Agent has received consideration or a full and complete release of the security interest and liens on the patents and trademarks listed on Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, Agent represents and agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby releases, cancels and terminates all of its right, title and interest in and to any CVH patents and trademarksincluding but not limited to those listed on Exhibit A, including its security interest and all other rights with respect, and reconveys and assigns to CVH any and all right, title and interest that it may have in and to the Patent Collateral without any representation or warranty (other than a representation and warranty that it has not transferred or assigned its interest in any CVH patents and trademarks including but not limited to those listedon Exhibit A to any third party). Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this Release is intended to and shall forever terminate and reconvey the irrevocable rights in the CVH patents and trademarks conveyed to Agent under the Agreement, and to terminate the Agreement with respect to all security interests and liens granted thereunder in the CVH patents and trademarks.
- 2. Agent agrees that hereafter it will not take any action with respect to the CVH patents and trademarks including but not limited to those listed on Exhibit A.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0103

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent 1 officer thereunto duly authorized as of the da	nas caused this Release to be duly executed by its ate hereof.
	CRATOS CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC By: Name: Jeremy Phipps Title: Director
STATE OF GEORGEA))
whose name is subscribed to the within instr	n the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person ument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed and that by his/her signature on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	Redogen (Seal)
My commission expires: November 9,	2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0104

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Application No. Registration No.		Country	Mark
78658056	N/A	US	SIP 'N TOSS
7835335	N/A	US	THE SMART TRAVELER
78199362	2877984	US	EASY TRAVELER
79167900	N/A	US	

PATENTS

Patent/ Publication	Application	T	
Number	Number	Country	Patent Title
6825783	10659592	US	MULTI-STAGE ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL
			CONVERTER WITH PIPELINE STRUCTURE AND
			METHOD FOR CODING THE SAME
6897247	10219908	US	HIGH INTERNAL PHASE POLYMERIC
			EMULSION COMPOSITION
7413083	10219570	US	DESICCANT VIAL ASSEMBLY FOR
			EFFERVESCENT TABLETS
8051998	11427279	US	PRODUCT CONTAINER WITH INTEGRAL
			SELECTIVE MEMBRANE
D421216	29096986	US	EGG-SHAPED VIAL
US20040170780	10213516	US	METHOD AND COMPOSTION FOR AN IN-MOLD
			LINER
US20080230551	10595437	US	DISPENSER HAVING A DUAL LEVER
			MECHANISM
US20090200330	10595776	US	MOISTURE-TIGHT EDIBLE FILM DISPENSER
			AND METHOD THEREOF
US20040169045	10634156	US	APPLICATION AND ASSEMBLY SUITED FOR
			USE AS A DISPOSABLE LEAK PROOF CHILD
			DRINKING CUP
US20040138688	10683692	US	LANCET SYSTEM INCLUDING TEST STRIPS
			AND CASSETTES FOR DRAWING AND
			SAMPLING BODILY MATERIAL
US20040169049	10799487	US	DISPENSER FOR SOLID OBJECTS
US20040212120	10849454	US	DUAL WALL INSULATED OVERMOLD CUP
			ASSEMBLY AND A METHOD OF
	:	ļ	MANUFACTURING AN INSULATED
			OVERMOLD CUP ASSEMBLY
US20060219727	11370053	US	UNITARY CONTAINER AND FLIP-TOP CAP
			ASSEMBLY HAVING CHILD RESISTANT
			SAFETY FEATURES

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 06/05/2012